

FED AID NO STATE FUNDED
REFURFACING
VARIOUS

			S T WOOTEN CORPORATION		FSC II LLC DBA FRED SMITH COMPANY		
			WILSON, NC		RALEIGH, NC		
ROADWAY ITEMS							
0001	0000100000-N	800 MOBILIZATION	Lump Sum		215750.00		255000.00
0002	1297000000-E	607 MILL ASP PVMT ***** DTH 1.25"	101,190 SY	1.10	111309.00	1.15	116368.50
0003	1297000000-E	607 MILL ASP PVMT ***** DTH 1.5"	409,559 SY	1.20	491470.80	1.30	532426.70
0004	1297000000-E	607 MILL ASP PVMT ***** DTH 3"	2,978 SY	2.75	8189.50	2.95	8785.10
0005	1330000000-E	607 INCIDENTAL MILLING	1,400 SY	5.95	8330.00	8.25	11550.00
0006	1489000000-E	610 ASP CONC BASE CRS B25.0B	1,681 TON	45.00	75645.00	58.00	97498.00
0007	1519000000-E	610 ASP CONC SURF CRS S9.5B	34,489 TON	36.50	1258848.50	38.00	1310582.00
0008	1525000000-E	610 ASP CONC SURF CRS SF9.5A	18,153 TON	40.00	726120.00	38.00	689814.00
0009	1526000000-E	SP ASP CONC SURF CRS S4.75A	1,344 TON	50.00	67200.00	60.00	80640.00
0010	1575000000-E	620 ASP FOR PLANT MIX	3,449 TON	250.00	862250.00	390.00	1345110.00
0011	2830000000-N	858 ADJ MANHOLES	64 EA	400.00	25600.00	450.00	28800.00
0012	2845000000-N	858 ADJ METER OR VALVE BOXES	98 EA	400.00	39200.00	400.00	39200.00
0013	4399000000-N	1105 TEMP TRAFFIC CONTROL (1105)	Lump Sum		64000.00		105000.00
0014	4413000000-E	SP WORK ZONE ADV/GEN WARN SIGN	5,716 SF	11.10	63447.60	11.10	63447.60
0015	4685000000-E	1205 THERMO PVT MKG LINES 4"90	84,860 LF	0.70	59402.00	0.70	59402.00
0016	4686000000-E	1205 THERMO PVT MKG LINES 4"120	159,772 LF	0.80	127817.60	0.80	127817.60
0017	4695000000-E	1205 THERMO PVT MKG LINES 8"90 MILS	4,670 LF	3.00	14010.00	3.00	14010.00
0018	4697000000-E	1205 THERMO PVT MKG LINE 8"120 MILS	1,950 LF	3.00	5850.00	3.00	5850.00
0019	4710000000-E	1205 24"WIDE THERMO 120 MILS	5,862 LF	8.00	46896.00	8.00	46896.00
0020	4721000000-E	1205 THERMO PVT MKG CHARACTER 120	136 EA	105.00	14280.00	105.00	14280.00
0021	4725000000-E	1205 THERMO PVT SYMBOL 90MILS	555 EA	105.00	58275.00	105.00	58275.00
0022	4810000000-E	1205 PAINT PVMT MARKINGS 4"	540,220 LF	0.12	64826.40	0.12	64826.40
0023	4820000000-E	1205 PAINT PVMT MARKINGS 8"	660 LF	1.00	660.00	1.00	660.00
0024	4830000000-E	1205 PAINT PVT MKGS LINES 16"	400 LF	2.00	800.00	2.00	800.00
0025	4835000000-E	1205 PAINT PVT MKG LINES 24"	1,110 LF	4.00	4440.00	4.00	4440.00
0026	4840000000-N	1205 PAINT PVT MKG CHARACTER	40 EA	50.00	2000.00	50.00	2000.00
0027	4845000000-N	1205 PAINT PVT MKG SYMBOL	15 EA	50.00	750.00	50.00	750.00
0028	4847000000-E	1205 POLYUREA LINES (4" *****) 4"	5,820 LF	3.00	17460.00	3.00	17460.00
0029	4847110000-E	1205 POLYUREA LINES (8" *****) 8"	800 LF	6.00	4800.00	6.00	4800.00
0030	4900000000-N	1251 PERM RAISED PVMT MARKERS	3,483 EA	5.00	17415.00	5.00	17415.00
CONTRACT TOTAL				TOTAL	4457042.40	TOTAL	5123903.90
ROADWAY ITEMS				SUB-TOTAL	4457042.40	SUB-TOTAL	5123903.90
BIDDERS IN ORDER			CONTRACT TOTAL				
S T WOOTEN CORPORATION			1		4457042.40		

JUN 13, 2017 03:37 PM

WILSON

TIP NO

2018CPT.04.04.10981, 2018CPT.04.04.20981

2:00 PM 2 / 2 004

FED AID NO STATE FUNDED
REFURFACING
VARIOUS

JUN 13 2017 DD00219
35.830 MI

FSC II LLC DBA FRED SMITH COMPANY

2

5123903.90

FED AID NO STATE FUNDED
RESURFACING
VARIOUS

JUN 13 2017 DD00220
40.970 MI

				BARNHILL CONTRACTING COMPANY	ROSE BROTHERS PAVING CO INC			
				ROCKY MOUNT, NC	AHOSKIE, NC			
ROADWAY ITEMS								
0001	0000100000-N	800	MOBILIZATION	Lump Sum		220000.00		244000.00
0002	1297000000-E	607	MILL ASP PVMT ***** DTH 1.25"	99,295 SY	1.00	99295.00	1.00	99295.00
0003	1297000000-E	607	MILL ASP PVMT ***** DTH 1.5"	31,867 SY	1.90	60547.30	1.00	31867.00
0004	1330000000-E	607	INCIDENTAL MILLING	2,778 SY	12.85	35697.30	15.00	41670.00
0005	1489000000-E	610	ASP CONC BASE CRS B25.0B	11,346 TON	30.00	340380.00	36.85	418100.10
0006	1519000000-E	610	ASP CONC SURF CRS S9.5B	16,931 TON	43.00	728033.00	36.95	625600.45
0007	1525000000-E	610	ASP CONC SURF CRS SF9.5A	38,346 TON	31.00	1188726.00	36.95	1416884.70
0008	1575000000-E	620	ASP FOR PLANT MIX	4,084 TON	303.00	1237452.00	400.00	1633600.00
0009	2830000000-N	858	ADJ MANHOLES	30 EA	450.00	13500.00	600.00	18000.00
0010	2845000000-N	858	ADJ METER OR VALVE BOXES	35 EA	400.00	14000.00	500.00	17500.00
0011	4399000000-N	1105	TEMP TRAFFIC CONTROL (1105)	Lump Sum		71300.00		5000.00
0012	4413000000-E	SP	WORK ZONE ADV/GEN WARN SIGN	4,347 SF	6.75	29342.25	8.00	34776.00
0013	4685000000-E	1205	THERMO PVT MKG LINES 4"90	186,900 LF	0.46	85974.00	0.46	85974.00
0014	4686000000-E	1205	THERMO PVT MKG LINES 4"120	206,810 LF	0.59	122017.90	0.59	122017.90
0015	4695000000-E	1205	THERMO PVT MKG LINES 8"90 MILS	800 LF	2.00	1600.00	2.00	1600.00
0016	4697000000-E	1205	THERMO PVT MKG LINE 8"120 MILS	380 LF	2.00	760.00	2.00	760.00
0017	4705000000-E	1205	THERMO LINES 16" 120MILS	376 LF	7.00	2632.00	7.00	2632.00
0018	4710000000-E	1205	24"WIDE THERMO 120 MILS	1,124 LF	9.00	10116.00	9.00	10116.00
0019	4721000000-E	1205	THERMO PVT MKG CHARACTER 120	16 EA	100.00	1600.00	100.00	1600.00
0020	4725000000-E	1205	THERMO PVT SYMBOL 90MILS	177 EA	100.00	17700.00	100.00	17700.00
0021	4810000000-E	1205	PAINT PVMT MARKINGS 4"	1,052,116 LF	0.09	94690.44	0.09	94690.44
0022	4820000000-E	1205	PAINT PVMT MARKINGS 8"	2,676 LF	1.00	2676.00	1.00	2676.00
0023	4835000000-E	1205	PAINT PVT MKG LINES 24"	740 LF	3.00	2220.00	3.00	2220.00
0024	4840000000-N	1205	PAINT PVT MKG CHARACTER	48 EA	35.00	1680.00	35.00	1680.00
0025	4845000000-N	1205	PAINT PVT MKG SYMBOL	8 EA	35.00	280.00	35.00	280.00
0026	4847000000-E	1205	POLYUREA LINES (4" *****) 4"	1,452 LF	6.25	9075.00	6.25	9075.00
0027	4847110000-E	1205	POLYUREA LINES (8" *****) 8"	361 LF	7.50	2707.50	7.50	2707.50
0028	4900000000-N	1251	PERM RAISED PVMT MARKERS	1,698 EA	4.25	7216.50	4.25	7216.50
CONTRACT TOTAL					TOTAL	4401218.19	TOTAL	4949238.59
ROADWAY ITEMS					SUB-TOTAL	4401218.19	SUB-TOTAL	4949238.59
BIDDERS IN ORDER				CONTRACT TOTAL				
BARNHILL CONTRACTING COMPANY				1		4401218.19		
ROSE BROTHERS PAVING CO INC				2		4949238.59		

FED AID NO STATE FUNDED
RESURFACING
VARIOUS

				BARNHILL CONTRACTING COMPANY	ROSE BROTHERS PAVING CO INC			
				ROCKY MOUNT, NC	AHOSKIE, NC			
ROADWAY ITEMS								
0001	0000100000-N	800	MOBILIZATION	Lump Sum		111900.00		133500.00
0002	1308000000-E	607	MILLN ASPHALT PVMT ***** - ***** 0" - 2"	1,900 SY	5.00	9500.00	9.00	17100.00
0003	1308000000-E	607	MILLN ASPHALT PVMT ***** - ***** 2" - 4"	8,694 SY	3.30	28690.20	4.00	34776.00
0004	1330000000-E	607	INCIDENTAL MILLING	1,200 SY	13.65	16380.00	15.00	18000.00
0005	1489000000-E	610	ASP CONC BASE CRS B25.0B	1,217 TON	34.00	41378.00	36.85	44846.45
0006	1519000000-E	610	ASP CONC SURF CRS S9.5B	26,973 TON	31.00	836163.00	36.95	996652.35
0007	1525000000-E	610	ASP CONC SURF CRS SF9.5A	10,141 TON	33.00	334653.00	36.95	374709.95
0008	1575000000-E	620	ASP FOR PLANT MIX	2,352 TON	310.00	729120.00	400.00	940800.00
0009	2800000000-N	858	ADJ CATCH BASINS	1 EA	1000.00	1000.00	800.00	800.00
0010	2830000000-N	858	ADJ MANHOLES	4 EA	800.00	3200.00	600.00	2400.00
0011	2845000000-N	858	ADJ METER OR VALVE BOXES	6 EA	525.00	3150.00	500.00	3000.00
0012	4413000000-E	SP	WORK ZONE ADV/GEN WARN SIGN	3,619 SF	6.75	24428.25	8.00	28952.00
0013	4457000000-N	SP	TEMP TRAFFIC CONTROL (SP)	Lump Sum		25000.00		5000.00
0014	4810000000-E	1205	PAINT PVMT MARKINGS 4"	715,968 LF	0.09	64437.12	0.09	64437.12
0015	4820000000-E	1205	PAINT PVMT MARKINGS 8"	4,152 LF	0.75	3114.00	0.75	3114.00
0016	4835000000-E	1205	PAINT PVT MKG LINES 24"	278 LF	5.00	1390.00	5.00	1390.00
0017	4840000000-N	1205	PAINT PVT MKG CHARACTER	24 EA	50.00	1200.00	50.00	1200.00
0018	4845000000-N	1205	PAINT PVT MKG SYMBOL	32 EA	75.00	2400.00	75.00	2400.00
0019	4900000000-N	1251	PERM RAISED PVMT MARKERS	100 EA	11.00	1100.00	11.00	1100.00
CONTRACT TOTAL					TOTAL	2238203.57	TOTAL	2674177.87
ROADWAY ITEMS					SUB-TOTAL	2238203.57	SUB-TOTAL	2674177.87
BIDDERS IN ORDER				CONTRACT TOTAL				
BARNHILL CONTRACTING COMPANY				1		2238203.57		
ROSE BROTHERS PAVING CO INC				2		2674177.87		

FED AID NO STATE FUNDED
RESURFACING
VARIOUS

JUN 13 2017 DD00222
26.250 MI

			ROSE BROTHERS PAVING CO INC			BARNHILL CONTRACTING COMPANY		
			AHOSKIE, NC			ROCKY MOUNT, NC		
ROADWAY ITEMS								
0001	0000100000-N	800	MOBILIZATION	Lump Sum		88000.00		100000.00
0002	1308000000-E	607	MILLN ASPHALT PVMT ***** - ***** 0" - 2"	2,950 SY	5.00	14750.00	6.00	17700.00
0003	1330000000-E	607	INCIDENTAL MILLING	1,000 SY	10.00	10000.00	14.00	14000.00
0004	1489000000-E	610	ASP CONC BASE CRS B25.0B	401 TON	45.00	18045.00	90.00	36090.00
0005	1519000000-E	610	ASP CONC SURF CRS S9.5B	11,767 TON	32.00	376544.00	40.00	470680.00
0006	1525000000-E	610	ASP CONC SURF CRS SF9.5A	14,657 TON	32.00	469024.00	42.00	615594.00
0007	1526000000-E	SP	ASP CONC SURF CRS S4.75A	254 TON	60.00	15240.00	98.00	24892.00
0008	1575000000-E	620	ASP FOR PLANT MIX	1,719 TON	390.00	670410.00	375.00	644625.00
0009	2800000000-N	858	ADJ CATCH BASINS	1 EA	800.00	800.00	650.00	650.00
0010	2830000000-N	858	ADJ MANHOLES	23 EA	500.00	11500.00	650.00	14950.00
0011	2845000000-N	858	ADJ METER OR VALVE BOXES	31 EA	400.00	12400.00	600.00	18600.00
0012	4413000000-E	SP	WORK ZONE ADV/GEN WARN SIGN	3,271 SF	8.00	26168.00	6.75	22079.25
0013	4457000000-N	SP	TEMP TRAFFIC CONTROL (SP)	Lump Sum		37000.00		37000.00
0014	4810000000-E	1205	PAINT PVMT MARKINGS 4"	309,406 LF	0.09	27846.54	0.10	30940.60
0015	4900000000-N	1251	PERM RAISED PVMT MARKERS	100 EA	10.00	1000.00	10.00	1000.00
			CONTRACT TOTAL		TOTAL	1778727.54	TOTAL	2048800.85
			ROADWAY ITEMS		SUB-TOTAL	1778727.54	SUB-TOTAL	2048800.85
			BIDDERS IN ORDER		CONTRACT TOTAL			
			ROSE BROTHERS PAVING CO INC	1		1778727.54		
			BARNHILL CONTRACTING COMPANY	2		2048800.85		